S
p
ec
if
ic
at
io
n

7 Reduced brightness of LCD at higher operating temperatures.
Version 03.00, March 2005 Broadcast Test System R&S SFU 17
Ordering information
Option identification: R&S SFU-Bxy = hardware option, R&S SFU-Kxy = software option.
Delivery of R&S SFU base unit only with minimum of one coder installed.
Designation Type Order No.
Broadcast Test System
including power cable, hardcopy of quick start guide,
CD-ROM (includes operating manuals and quick start
guide)
R&S SFU 2110.2500.02
Options
RF path
High Power and Overvoltage Protection R&S SFU-B90 2110.8008.02
Coding
DVB-T/H R&S SFU-K1 2110.7301.02
DVB-C R&S SFU-K2 2110.7324.02
DVB-S R&S SFU-K3 2110.7330.02
DMB-T (TDS-OFDM)
(requires an installed R&S SFU-B1)
R&S SFU-K7 2110.7382.02
DVB-S2
(requires an installed R&S SFU-B1)
R&S SFU-K8 2110.7399.02
AMC
(requires an installed R&S SFU-K8 and an installed
R&S SFU-B1)
R&S SFU-K108 2110.7418.02
Coder Extension 1  R&S SFU-B1 2110.7424.02
Simulation
Fading Simulator R&S SFU-B30 2110.7530.02
Enhanced Fading
(requires an installed R&S SFU-B30)
R&S SFU-K30 2110.7560.02
Fading Simulator Extension to 40 Paths
(requires an installed R&S SFU-B30)
R&S SFU-B31 2110.7547.02
ARB Generator
(requires an installed R&S SFU-B3)
R&S SFU-K35 2110.7601.02
Noise Generator AWGN R&S SFU-K40 2110.7653.02
Phase Noise R&S SFU-K41 2110.7660.02
Impulsive Noise R&S SFU-K42 2110.7676.02
Transport stream generator
TS Generator incl. SDTV Streams R&S SFU-K20 2110.7476.02
TS Recorder
(requires an installed R&S SFU-B6 and an installed
R&S SFU-B4)
R&S SFU-K21 2110.7482.02
DVB-H Streams R&S DV-DVBH 2085.8704.02
TCM Streams R&S DV-TCM 2085.7708.02
HDTV Streams R&S DV-HDTV 2085.7650.02
Measurements and analysis
BER Measurements R&S SFU-K60 2110.7782.02
Baseband inputs/outputs
Extended I/Q  R&S SFU-K80 2110.7953.02
Other expansions
Memory Extension 1 R&S SFU-B3 2110.7447.02
Memory Extension 2 R&S SFU-B4 2110.7453.02
User I/O (additional input/output) R&S SFU-B5 2110.7460.02